

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Jan. 09, 2024 — 3:15 PM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slootelegistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
4.1	Election of Council Leadership for 2024	Election of Council Leadership for 2024
4.2	Proposed Hire Report / Incentive Plans - \$3,000 and Under / Weekly Reclassification Report	The Proposed Hire Report is a weekly report of all active job postings that were opened in the prior week, to recruit and hire new SLCo employees. The Incentive Plan is a list of all recently approved incentive plans that total \$3,000 or less. The Weekly Reclassification Report is a report of all job reclassifications that were completed in the last week.
4.3	Salary and Budget Adjustment Discussion	Analysis of compression in lower grades resulting from move to \$15 minimum in 2022. Review of additional rate adjustments.
6.1	Consideration and Final Approval of an Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section 2.07.201 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Conflict of Interest," and Enacting Section 2.07.210 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Representation of Salt Lake County's Interests Before Non-County Entities."	This proposed amendment addresses two primary matters: 1. lobbyists disclosures in the event they are engaged by another lobbyist or lobbying firm. 2. It clarifies that an individual elected official/office may advocate for their own positions on legislation, while prohibiting an official/office from asserting a county position that is contrary to the county's position or when the county has not taken a position.
6.2	Consideration of a request to repeal Countywide Policies 1400-4 and 1400-5	The County Information Technology Division would like to repeal Countywide policies 1400-4 and 1400-5. These polices are outdated. The principles in the policies have been updated and added to IT standards. IT Standards are more efficient in covering the quickly changing area of information technology. The County's IT Standards are backed by Countywide policy 1400, which charges the Information Technology Division with creating IT standards that are then reviewed by the Technology Advisory Board.

	Acceptance of a \$3,500 Donation	The Salt Lake County Health Department Clinical Services agency
7.1	(in voucher form) from Deseret	requests that Council approve the Deseret Industries donation of
	Industries to be given to qualifying	\$3,500 worth of individual vouchers, to be given in varying amounts
	clients in the Salt Lake County	according to client need, to qualifying clients as identified by the Salt
	Health Department Parents as	Lake County Health Department's Parents as Teachers program. The
	Teachers Program.	vouchers can be used to purchase clothing or needed household items.
	Resolution of the Salt Lake County	In May 2023 COG Public Works Corridor Preservation Committee
7.2	Council Approving the	approved funding for West Jordan City to purchase a property on 8600
	Recommendation of the Salt Lake	South for a transportation project that will complete the road
	County Council of Governments	connecting U-111 and 5600 West. The City purchased the approved
	and Authorizing the Execution of	property, submitted the necessary documents to the County and is
	an Interlocal Cooperation	requesting the reimbursement of Corridor Preservation fund awards in
	Agreement Providing for the	the amount of \$847,000
	Transfer of \$847,000.00 of County	the amount of 5047,000
	Corridor Preservation Funds to	
	West Jordan City to be Used by	
	the City to Acquire Certain	
	Property for Transportation	
	Purposes.	
		Laurie Stringham 2024 Disclosure
10.1	Laurie Stringham 2024 Disclosure	Edulie Stringham 202 i Disclosure
		Dave Alvord 2024 Disclosure
10.2	Dave Alvord 2024 Disclosure	
	Arlyn Bradshaw 2024 Disclosure	Arlyn Bradshaw 2024 Disclosure
10.3	Arryii brausiiaw 2024 Disclosure	
	Approval of December 5, 2023	Approval of December 5, 2023 County Council Minutes
11.1	County Council Minutes	
	Approval of December 5, 2023	Approval of December 5, 2023 County Council Budget Minutes
11.2	County Council Budget Minutes	
	A Commemorative Resolution of	A Commemorative Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Thanking
13.1	the Salt Lake County Council	Senior Policy Advisor Christie Morgan for Her Service to Councilmember
	Thanking Senior Policy Advisor	Winder Newton and Salt Lake County
	Christie Morgan for Her Service to	
	Councilmember Winder Newton	
	and Salt Lake County	
	Proclamation Honoring Jim	This proclamation recognizes and honors Jim Cooper's dedicated years
13.2	Cooper and His Service as the	of service as the Director of the Salt Lake County Library
	Director of the Salt Lake County	
	Library	